
RESOLUTION NO. 99-85 

BUDGET TRANSFER - DISTRICT COURT 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the 

District Court for a transfer of funds; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the 

District Court's budget to accommodate said transfer; 

and 

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of 

Mason County Commissioners that the following amount(s) be 

transferred: 

$ 150.00 
2700.00 

30.00 
500.00 
300.00 

$1860.00 
594.00 
950.00 
276.00 

From 

To 

Travel Expense 
Office & Crtrm Rent 
Insurance Bond 
Miscellaneous 
Equipment 

Jurors 
W1tnesses 
Postage 
Machine Ma1ntenance 

512-40-43-0010 
512-40-45-0010 
51:6 40 46 0010 
512-40-49-0010 
51:6 40 64 0010 

512-40-41-0030 
sr2-4o-4I-oo4o 
512-40-42-0020 
512-41-48-0010 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be 

authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger 

cards affecting the District Court's fund. 

DATED this 13th 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

xc: Auditor 
Cmmrs 
Treasurer 
Accounting Dept (2) 
District Court 

day of August ' 19~. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 


