## RESOLUTION NO. 99-85

BUDGET TRA	NSFER	DISTRICT COURT	iorrana.
	_	has been received fro	
District Court		for a transfer o	f funds; and
WHEREAS,	there are	funds available withi	n the
District Court	's	budget to accomm	odate said transfer
and			
WHEREAS,	the reque	st appears to be reaso	nable and necessary
NOW, THE	REFORE, BE	IT HEREBY RESOLVED by	the Board of
Mason County Co	mmissioner	s that the following a	mount(s) be
transferred:			
\$ 150.00 2700.00	From	Travel Expense Office & Crtrm Rent	512-40-45-0010
30.00		Insurance Bond Miscellaneous	512-40-46-0010 512-40-49-0010
300.00	-	Equipment	512-40-64-0010
\$1860.00	То	Jurors	512-40-41-0030
594.00	-	Witnesses	512-40-41-0040
950.00 276.00	-	Postage Maintenance	512-40-42-0020 512-41-48-0010
		cessary transfer entri	és on the ledger fund.
DATED th	is <u>13th</u>	day of <u>August</u>	, 19 <u>85</u> .
		BOARD OF COUNTY MASON COUNTY, WA	
Chairman S. M. Joe			
		Commissioner	) Li
		Commissioner	Dog.
ATTEST:			
			•

xc: Auditor

Cmmrs

Treasurer

Accounting Dept (2) District Court